
 
 

 

Presidente LANDAU, Jorge 

Vocales BULLRICH, Patricia 

 
CARRANZA, Carlos 

 
CORTINA, Roy 

 
LEVERBERG, Stella Maris 

 
MILMAN, Gerardo 

 
MORENO, Carlos 

 
MÜLLER, Mabel 

 
OBIGLIO, Julián 

 
OPORTO, Mario 

 
PEROTTI, Omar Ángel 

 
SCHMIDT LIERMANN, Cornelia 

 
TUNESSI, Juan Pedro 

 
ZIEGLER, Alejandro 

  

  



 
 

 

Presidente SCIUTTO, Rubén  

Vicepresidente  PANSA, Sergio  

Secretario/a  BARBIERI, Mario  

Vocales  ASSEFF, Alberto  

 CEJAS, Jorge  

 CURRILEN, Oscar  

 
DE FERRARI, Patricia  

 ELICECHE, Carlos  

 GARCIA, Andrea  

 GARCIA, María Teresa  

 GARNERO, Estela  

 
GARRAMUÑO, Jorge  

 GONZALEZ, Dante  

 
IBARRA, Eduardo  

 LEDESMA, Julio Rubén  

 
MARTINEZ, Soledad  

 
MAZZARELLA, Susana  

 PILATTI VERGARA, María Inés  

 
STOLBIZER, Margarita  

 
VEAUTE, Mariana  

 
VIDELA, Norah  

 VILLARIÑO, José  

 YARADE, Fernando  

 YAZBEK, Rubén  

 

  



 
 

 

Presidente ZIEBART, Cristina 

Vocales ATANASOF, Alfredo 

 
BARCHETTA, Omar 

 
CONTI, Diana 

 
CONTRERA, Mónica 

 
CURRILEN, Oscar 

 
FERNANDEZ, Rodolfo 

 
GIL LAVEDRA, Ricardo 

 
LOTO, Beatriz 

 
LOZANO, Claudio 

 
METAZA, Mario 

 
RAIMUNDI, Carlos 

 
ZABALZA, Juan Carlos  

 

  



 
 

 

Presidente ZAMARREÑO, María Eugenia  

Vocales ALVAREZ, Elsa  

 AMADEO, Eduardo  

 ASSEFF, Alberto  

 
BARCHETTA, Omar  

 
BRAWER, Mara 

 
CARLOTTO, Remo  

 CREMER DE BUSTI, María Cristina  

 
FELIX, Omar 

 
FORTE, Ulises  

 
GONZALEZ, Nancy 

 
MILMAN, Gerardo  

 
MOUILLERON, Roberto  

 
NEBREDA, Carmen  

 
UÑAC, José 

 VIDELA, Norah  

 

  



 
 

 

Presidente KUNKEL, Carlos 

Vocales BIANCHI, María del Carmen 

 
BURYAILE, Ricardo 

 
GARCIA, Andrea 

 
KOSINER, Pablo 

 
PILATTI VERGARA, María Inés 

 
TUNESSI, Juan Pedro 

 
ZIEGLER, Alex 

 

  



 
 

 

Presidente MOUILLERON, Roberto 

Vicepresidente COMELLI, Alicia 

Secretario/a REGAZZOLI, María Cristina 

Vocales AMADEO, Eduardo 

 
CARMONA, Guillermo 

 
CIAMPINI, Alberto 

 
DE MARCHI, Omar 

 GUZMAN, Olga 

 MOLAS, Pedro 

 
PINEDO, Federico 

 PORTELA, Agustín 

 

  



 
 

 

Presidente HARISPE, Gastón 

Vicepresidente PUCHETA, Ramona 

Secretario/a 1° BIDEGAIN, Gloria 

Secretario/a 2° RUIZ, Aida 

Vocales CORTINA, Roy 

 GARCIA, María Teresa 

 GARRIDO, Manuel 

 GONZALEZ, Gladys 

 JUNIO, Juan Carlos 

 LLANOS, Marcelo 

 OPORTO, Mario 

 PLAINI, Francisco Omar  

 SACCA, Luis 

 SEGARRA, Adela 

 

  



 
 

 

Presidente BERTONE, Rosana 

Vicepresidente TUNESSI, Juan Pedro 

Vocales BRILLO, José 

 BROMBERG, Isaac Benjamín 

 FERREYRA, Araceli 

 HELLER, Carlos 

 LEVERBERG, Stella Maris 

 MICHETTI, Gabriela 

 ORSOLINI, Pablo 

 PEROTTI, Omar 

 PERRONI, Ana María 

 PIEMONTE, Horacio 

 ROBERTI, Alberto 

 RUIZ, Aída 

 TINEO, Javier 

 UÑAC, Rubén 

 WAYAR, Walter 

 ZABALZA, Juan Carlos 

 

  



 
 

 

Presidente TINEO, Javier 

Vocales BIDEGAIN, Gloria 

 DI TULLIO, Juliana 

 GIUBERGIA, Miguel Ángel 

 GONZALEZ, Dante 

 GUZMAN, Olga 

 NAVARRO, Graciela 

 ORTIZ CORREA, Marcia 

 ORTIZ, Mariela 

 PIEMONTE, Horacio 

 PORTELA, Agustín 

 SOTO, Gladys 

 STOLBIZER, Margarita 

 TOMAS, Héctor 

 TONELLI, Pablo 

 



 
 

 

Presidente PEROTTI, Omar 

Vocales ALBARRACIN, Jorge 

 BASTERRA, Luis 

 BERTOL, Paula 

 BURYAILE, Ricardo 

 COMELLI, Alicia 

 CUCCOVILLO, Ricardo 

 DUCLOS, Omar 

 FRANCIONI, Fabián 

 GARCIA, Andrea 

 GONZALEZ, Dante 

 HARISPE, Gastón 

 OLIVA, Cristian 

 VILARIÑO, José 

 YARADE, Fernando 

 

  



 
 

 

Presidente CIAMPINI, Alberto 

Vocales AVOSCAN, Hernán 

 COSTA, Eduardo 

 FIORE VIÑUALES, Cristina 

 METAZA, Mario 

 PEROTTI, Omar 

 UÑAC, José 

 ZAMARREÑO, María Eugenia 

 ZIEBART, Cristina 

 

  



 
 

 

Presidente PILATTI VERGARA, María Inés 

Vicepresidente GUCCIONE, José 

Secretario/a RUCCI, Claudia 

Vocales BIANCHI, Ivana 

 CASAÑAS, Juan 

 FORTUNA, Francisco 

 GONZALEZ, Nancy 

 MENDOZA, Sandra 

 PERRONI, Ana María 

 RIVARA, Raúl 

 UÑAC, José 

 VALINOTTO, Jorge 

 

  



 
 

 

Presidente BERNAL, María Eugenia 

Vocales ALVAREZ, Jorge 

 FAUSTINELLI, Hipólito 

 FERREYRA, Araceli 

 GIACCONE, Claudia 

 METAZA, Mario 

 MOUILLERON, Roberto 

 MÜLLER, Edgar Raúl 

 PARADA, Liliana 

 SCHMIDT LIERMANN, Cornelia 

 

  



 
 

 

Presidente HELLER, Carlos 

Vicepresidente ALFONSIN, Ricardo 

Secretario/a 1° CARLOTTO, Remo 

Secretario/a 2° PASTORIZA, Mirta 

Vocales CONTI, Diana 

 DIAZ BANCALARI, José 

 FERREYRA, Araceli 

 JUNIO, Carlos   

 LEDESMA, Julio 

 LOZANO, Claudio 

 MARTINEZ, Julio 

 MOLAS, Pedro 

 PARADA, Liliana 

 PERIE, Julia 

 PIEMONTE, Horacio 

 RAIMUNDI, Carlos 

 SOLANAS, Fernando 

 VEAUTE, Mariana 

 

  



 
 

  

Presidente PIETRAGALLA CORTI, Horacio 

Vocales BIELLA CALVET, Bernardo 

 CHIENO, María Elena 

 HELLER, Carlos 

 JUNIO, Juan Carlos 

 MENDOZA, Mayra 

 OPORTO, Mario 

 PEROTTI, Omar 

 SANTIN, Eduardo 

 SOLANAS, Julio 

 YAZBEK, Rubén 

 

  



 
 

  

Presidente GUTIERREZ, Mónica 

Vocales AMADEO, Eduardo 

 CARMONA, Guillermo 

 DUCLOS, Omar 

 JURI, Mariana 

 MENDOZA, Sandra 

 OBIGLIO, Julián 

 ORTIZ, Mariela 

 PARADA, Liliana 

 PLAINI, Francisco 

 ROBLEDO, Roberto 

 TINEO, Javier 

 TOMAS, Daniel 

 VALINOTTO, Jorge 

 VAQUIE, Enrique 

 

  



 
 

  

Presidente UÑAC, José 

Vocales AMADEO, Eduardo 

 BERTOL, Paula 

 BIANCHI, María del Carmen 

 BURYAILE, Ricardo 

 CALCAGNO, Eric 

 CIGOGNA, Luis 

 COMELLI, Alicia 

 FIORE VIÑUALES, Cristina 

 KOSINER, Pablo 

 LANDAU, Jorge 

 LOTTO de VECCHIETTI, Inés 

 MILMAN, Gerardo 

 NEGRI, Mario 

 REGAZZOLI, María Cristina 

 TOMAS, Daniel 

 VAQUIE, Enrique 

 VEAUTE, Mariana 

 YARADE, Fernando 

 

  



 
 

 

Presidente CALCAGNO, Eric 

Vicepresidente CORTINA, Rey 

Secretario/a HERRERA, Griselda 

Vocales BERTONE, Rosana 

 BURYAILE, Ricardo 

 CIGOGNA, Luis 

 IBARRA, Mauricio 

 LEVERBERG, Stella Maris 

 LINARES, Virginia 

 MALDONADO, Hugo 

 MARTINEZ, Soledad 

 NEGRI, Mario 

 PILATTI VERGARA, María Inés 

 PRADINES, Roberto 

 REGAZZOLI, María Cristina 

 VALINOTTO, Jorge 

 VEAUTE, Mariana 

 

  



 
 

 

Presidente METAZA, Mario 

Vocales ALVAREZ, Elsa 

 CIAMPINI, Alberto 

 CURRILEN, Oscar 

 ELORRIAGA, Osvaldo 

 GIL LAVEDRA, Ricardo 

 HARISPE, Gastón 

 MOLAS, Pedro 

 PEREZ, Alberto 

 RAIMUNDI, Carlos 

 ROBERTI, Alberto 

 SEGARRA, Adela 

 SOLANAS, Julio 

 

  



 
 

 

Presidente GARCIA, María teresa 

Vocales ESPÍNDOLA, Gladys 

 GIANNETTASIO, Graciela 

 SOLA, Felipe 

 SOLANAS, Julio 

 YAGÜE, Linda 

 ZAMARREÑO, María Eugenia 

 

  



 
 

 

Presidente NEBREDA, Carmen 

Vicepresidente ALONSO, Gumersindo 

Secretario/a CUCCOVILLO, Ricardo 

Vocales BRILLO, José 

 BROWN, Carlos 

 CASTAÑON, Hugo 

 COMI, Carlos 

 DIAZ ROIG, Juan Carlos 

 FIORE VIÑUALES, Cristina 

 GARCIA LARRABURU, Silvina 

 GDANSKY, Carlos 

 GROSSO, Leonardo 

 MENDOZA, Sandra 

 MIRKIN, Beatriz 

 ORTIZ CORREA, Marcia 

 PINEDO, Federico 

 TUNESSI, Juan Pedro 

 VILARIÑO, José 

 

  

  



 
 

 

Presidente BRAWER, Mara 

Vocales ARREGUI, Andrés 

 BARCHETTA, Omar 

 BASTERRA, Luis 

 BERNAL, María Eugenia 

 CASTAÑON, Hugo 

 CIAMPINI, José 

 CUCCOVILLO, Ricardo 

 GDANSKY, Carlos 

 GIACCONE, Claudia 

 ITURRASPE, Nora 

 PERIE, Julia 

 ZAMARREÑO, María Eugenia 

 

  



 
 

 

Presidente GIACCONE, Claudia 

Secretario/a BIANCHI, Ivana 

Vocales AGUILAR, Lino 

  BIANCHI, María del Carmen 

  BRILLO, José 

  CARRANZA, Carlos 

  CIAMPINI, Alberto 

 FELIX, Omar 

  GIUBERGIA, Miguel Ángel 

  GUZMAN, Olga 

  KOSINER, Pablo 

  KRONENBERG, Daniel 

  LEDESMA, Julio 

  MOUILLERON, Roberto 

  NEGRI, Mario 

  RIESTRA, Antonio 

  ROBLEDO, Roberto 

  TRIACA, Jorge 

  VILLATA, Graciela 

  WAYAR, Walter 

  YARADE, Fernando 

 

  



 
 

 

Presidente COMELLI, Alicia 

Vicepresidente TERADA, Alicia 

Secretario/a 1° IANNI, Ana María 

Secretario/a 2° PORTELA, Agustín 

Vocales AGUILAR, Lino 

  BASTERRA, Luis 

 BRILLO, José 

  BULLRICH, Patricia 

  FORTUNA, Francisco 

  GARCIA LARRABURU, Silvina 

  GARRAMUÑO, Jorge 

  GARRIDO, Manuel 

  MAJDALANI, Silvia 

  ORTIZ CORREA, Marcia 

  PRADINES, Roberto 

  REGAZZOLI, María Cristina 

  UÑAC, José 

  WAYAR, Walter 

 

  



 
 

 

Presidente CEJAS, Jorge 

Vicepresidente ALONSO, Laura 

Secretario/a 1° CICILIANI, Alicia 

Secretario/a 2° LEDESMA, Julio 

Vocales ALBRIEU, Oscar 

  BARBIERI, Mario 

  CURRILEN, Oscar 

  GARRAMUÑO, Jorge 

  PAIS, Juan 

  RE, Hilma 

  SCIUTTO, Rubén 

  VEAUTE, Mariana 

  VIDELA, Nora 

  YARADE, Fernando 

 

  



 
 

 

Presidente RAIMUNDI, Carlos 

Vocales BENEDETTI, Atilio 

 BRAWER, Mara 

 FAUSTINELLI, Hipólito 

  FERREYRA, Araceli 

 GARCIA, María Teresa 

  GROSSO, Leonardo 

  HARISPE, Gastón 

  JUNIO, Juan Carlos 

  SEGARRA, Adela 

 

  



 
 

 

Presidente CHIENO, María Elena 

Vocales ALFONSIN, Ricardo 

 ASSEFF, Alberto 

 BERNAL, María Eugenia 

 DONDA PEREZ, Victoria 

 FERREYRA, Araceli 

 GROSSO, Leonardo 

 PERIE, Julia 

 RAIMUNDI, Carlos 

 REGAZZOLI, María Cristina 

 SALIM, Juan Arturo 

 SCIUTTO, Rubén 

 SEGARRA, Adela 

 STORANI, María Luisa 

 VILARIÑO, José Antonio 

 

  



 
 

Presidente PINEDO, Federico 

Secretario/a ROGEL, Fabián 

Vocales ALONSO, Gumersindo 

 BROWN, Carlos 

 GDANSKY, Carlos 

 GROSSO, Leonardo 

 MARTINEZ, Julio 

 NEBREDA, Carmen 

 PERIE, Julia 

 VILARIÑO, José 

 

  



 
 

 

Presidente MONGELO, José 

Vocales ASSEFF, Alberto 

 BERNAL, María Eugenia 

 FERNANDEZ, Rodolfo 

 FERRA DE BARTOL, Margarita 

 FERREYRA, Araceli 

 MALDONADO, Hugo 

 MENDOZA, Sandra 

 PERIE, Julia 

 ROBLEDO, Roberto 

 RUIZ, Aída 

 

  



 
 

 

Presidente OPORTO, Mario 

Secretario/a MAZZARELLA, Susana 

Vocales ALBARRACIN, Jorge  

 GALLARDO, Miriam 

 KUNKEL, Carlos 

 LLANOS, Marcelo 

 MOLAS, Pedro 

 PIETRAGALLA CORTI, Horacio 

 SOLANAS, Julio 

 VIDELA, Nora 

 YAZBEK, Rubén 

 

  



 
 

 

Presidente BROMBERG, Benjamín 

Vicepresidente BROWN, Carlos 

Secretario/a 1° VAQUIE, Enrique 

Secretario/a 2° TRIACA, Jorge 

Vocales AMADEO, Eduardo 

  BERNAL, María Eugenia 

 BERTONE, Rosana 

  BRILLO, José 

  CALCAGNO, Eric 

  CASELLES, Graciela 

  GDANSKY, Carlos 

  GERMANO, Daniel 

  GONZALEZ, Dante 

  GUCCIONE, José 

  GUZMAN, Olga 

  KRONBERGER, Daniel 

  MIRKIN, Beatriz 

  ORSOLINI, Pablo 

  PILATTI VERGARA, María Inés 

  SOLA, Felipe 

  YAZBEK, Rubén 

 

  



 
 

 

Presidente FELIX, Omar 

Vocales BRIZUELA Y DORIA, Inés 

 DATO, Alfredo 

 GALLARDO, Miriam 

 HERRERA, Griselda 

 JURI, mariana 

 PERIE, Julia 

 RAIMUNDI, Carlos 

 YARADE, Fernando 

 

  



 
 

Presidente OBIGLIO, Julián 

Vocales ALVAREZ, Jorge 

 BERTOL, Paula 

 CASAÑAS, Juan 

  CEJAS, Jorge 

  ELICECHE, Carlos 

  GONZALEZ, Nancy 

  GUCCIONE, José 

 ITURRASPE, Graciela 

  SCIUTTO, Rubén 

 STOLBIZER, Margarita 

  YAZBEK, Rubén 

 

  



 
 

 

Presidente SCHMIDT LIERMANN, Cornelia 

Vocales ASPIAZU, Lucio 

 BALCEDO, María Ester 

 FORTUNA, Francisco 

 GARNERO, Estela 

 GIACCONE, Claudia 

 MONGELO, José 

 PERIE, Julia 

 PEROTTI, Omar 

 SANTIN, Eduardo 

 SOTO, Gladys 

 ZIEGLER, Alex 

 

  



 
 

 

Presidente ARENA, Celia 

Secretario/a CONTI, Diana 

Vocales BRIZUELA Y DORIA, Inés 

 FERREYRA, Araceli 

 FORCONI, Juan Carlos 

 GALLARDO, Miriam 

 GERMANO, Daniel 

 GIACCONE, Claudia 

 IBARRA, Eduardo 

 NEBREDA, Carmen 

 PEROTTI, Omar 

 SIMONCINI, Silvia 

 STORANI, María Luisa 

 

  



 
 

 

Presidente SOLANAS, Julio 

Vicepresidente STORANI, María Luisa 

Secretario/a 1° RIOS, Liliana 

Secretario/a 2° KREMER de BUSTI, María Cristina 

Vocales BARRANDEGUY, Raúl 

 CHEMES, Jorge 

 ELORRIAGA, Osvaldo 

 JUNIO, Juan Carlos 

 MENDOZA, Sandra 

 METAZA, Mario 

 MILMAN, Gerardo 

 OPORTO, Mario 

 PIEMONTE, Horacio 

 REGAZZOLI, María Cristina 

 RUIZ, Aída 

 TRIACA, Jorge 

 

  



 
 

 

Presidente SEGARRA, Adela 

Vocales DIAZ BANCALARI, José 

 DONDA PEREZ, Victoria 

 ELICECHE, Carlos 

 GARCIA, María Teresa 

 GONZALEZ, Nancy 

 HARISPE, Gastón 

 HELLER, Carlos 

 JURI, Mariana 

 MENDOZA, Sandra 

 NEBREDA, Carmen 

 PARADA, Liliana 

 PLAINI, Omar 

 RIVARA, Raúl 

 VILARIÑO, José 

 YAZBEK, Rubén 

 

  



 
 

 

Presidente PERIE, Julia 

Vicepresidente ITURRASPE, Graciela 

Secretario/a 1° MARTINEZ, Soledad 

Vocales BARCHETTA, Omar 

 BRAWER, Mara 

 CORTINA, Roy 

 ESPINDOLA, Gladys 

 GALLARDO, Miriam 

 ORSOLINI, pablo 

 PLAINI, Omar 

 TUNESSI, Juan Pedro 

 ZAMARREÑO, María Eugenia 

 

 


